Amortization of tangible capital assets 34   131   38   38   36   40

   Impairment -   178   12   -   -   -

   Gain \ loss on sale of assets -   (45)   (51)   -   -   -

   Internal charges and transfers 796   1,135   803   868   716   694

TOTAL EXPENSES 9,502   4,556   5,465   8,324   6,908   6,320

Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenses
before Contribution 2,183   1,172   2,491   3,057   3,098   1,949

   Contribution to General -   -   -   5,033   1,549   692

Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenses
after Contribution  $   2,183  $   1,172  $   2,491  $   (1,976)  $   1,549  $   1,257

SCHEDULE OF OPERATING REVENUE & EXPENSES BY OBJECT

City of Medicine Hat, Alberta

The above represents actual transactions before consolidation eliminations.

Page 93  2016 Financial Report

Financing

Contributed assets - private 1,680$   -$   -$   -$   223$   528$   -$   -$   -$   2,431$

Debt - ACFA 1,510   -   28,236   -   4,950   11,200   -   -   -   45,896

Debt - infrastructure reserve 4,184   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   4,184

Developer levies -   (71)   506   -   -   -   -   -   -   435

Government transfers for capital 20,482   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   20,482

Land Sales 926   -   25   -   -   1   -   -   -   952

Operations 4,809   2,464   10,566   -   3,327   2,144   1,028   30   -   24,368

Other 2,155   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   2,155

Reserves 8,887   9,461   11,931   -   -   -   -   -   -   30,279

44,633   11,854   51,264   -   8,500   13,873   1,028   30   -   131,182

Expenses

Engineered structures 12,885   9,807   45,296   -   7,001   10,663   6   -   -   85,658

Buildings 20,447   -   921   -   -   -   (105)   -   -   21,263

Machinery and equipment 7,103   415   382   -   607   119   64   26   -   8,716

Land Improvements 4,997   -   23   -   (27)   145   82   4   -   5,224

Land -   -   -   -   -   -   -   510   -   510

Mobile equipment 4,133   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   4,133

Major operating expenses -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

49,565   10,222   46,622   -   7,581   10,927   47   540   -   125,504

Change in Capital Fund (4,932)$   1,632$   4,642$   -$   919$   2,946$   981$   (510)$   -$   5,678$

SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL SEGMENTED REPORTING
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016 (In thousands of dollars)

Total Tax

Supported

Gas

Utility

Electric

Utility

Utilities
Business

Support

Water

Utility

Sewer

Utility

Solid Waste 2016

ConsolidatedUtility

Land &

Properties

Consolidation

Adjustments

City of Medicine Hat, Alberta Page 94   2016 Financial Report

GENERAL FUND
   2016   2016   2015   2014   2013   2012

   Budget   Actual   Actual   Actual   Actual   Actual

FINANCING

   General Government 375$   55$   502$   1,395$   -$   18$